F22000006574

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(1001033)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Sta	atus
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1		





000395844380

S. FRANKLIN

CUZZ OCT 21 PH 4:07



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088

Date: October	21, 2022	,-	CCOUNT#. 120000000000
Name:Janel	le Davis		
Reference #:	1813189		
Entity Name:	CHARM	/ERSE INC.	
✓ Articles of Incorp	oration/Authoriz	ation to Transact Business	;
Amendment			
Change of Agen	t		
Reinstatement			
Conversion			
☐ Merger			21
☐ Dissolution/With	drawal		₹.
Fictitous Name			1
✓ Otherj	(C	Certified Copy Upon Filing	
Authorized Amount	\$78.7	5	
Signature:	Janelle Di	avis	

+1.212.947.7200

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co						
SUBJ	ECT:		Cha	rmVer	se Inc.		
		Nam	e of corporation	ı - must	include suffix		_
Dear S	ir or Madam:						
"Certif		e," or "Certifica	ate of Good Star	nding" :	and check are sul	nct Business in Florida, bmitted to register the	,
Please	return all corres	oondence conce	ming this matte	r to the	following:		
			Christopher	Roma	ino		
	 		Name of	Person			
			Gunderson	Dettm	er		
•			Firm/Con	npany			
		12	50 Broadway	, 23rd	Floor		
			Addr	ess	_		رے
			New York, N	IY 100	01		-
			City/State a	nd Zip	code		
			ex.poon@cha				
		E-mail addre	ess: (to be used	for futu	re annual report	notification)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this	matter, please of	call:			•
	Christopher F	Romano	at (212)	430-4	249	•
	Name of Perso	n	Area Cod	e	Daytime Telep	hone Number	
Enclos	STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Cor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	ction porations 3 Center Circle 32301			MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 632' Tallahassec, F	ection orporations 7	
	.00 Filing Fee	CII \$78.75 Fili			5 Filing Fee & Ted Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Sta Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	CharmVerse Inc.					
	(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")					
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business	ess in Florida)				
2.	2. Delaware 3. (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable					
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)				
4.	September 29, 2020 5. (Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other than per					
	(Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other than per	petual)				
6.	j					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)					
7.,	75 Midchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10606					
	(Principal office address)					
	(Current mailing address, if different)	13.5				
8.	. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
	Name: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	21				
Oi	Office Address: 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4					
	(City) (Zip code)	4.				

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	Alex Poon
Address:	75 Midchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10606
Address:	
	Matt Casey
	75 Midchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10606
Address:	·
B. OFFICERS	
President:	Alex Poon
Address:	75 Midchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10606
Vice President:	
Secretary:	Alex Poon
Address:	
Treasurer:	Alex Poop
	75 Midchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10606
	ou may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12	H Comment
The officer or director si are true and that he or sh	Signature of Director or Officer gning this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitute provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13.	Alex Poon, Chief Executive Officer

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CHARMVERSE INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CHARMVERSE INC."

WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 204676396

Date: 10-21-22

3766668 8300 SR# 20223830962